HST-3000
DS3 Service Interface Module (SIM)
Key Features • Reduce DS3 circuit testing time by using dual receivers
for bi-directional monitoring, allowing for timely trouble
isolation and correction
• Seamlessly transition from testing the DS3 interface to
testing at the T1 tributary without swapping modules or
test sets via the standard dual

7
HST-3000 DS3 SIM
Ordering information
HST3000-NG HST-3000 Mainframe without Copper
(Color)
HST30HST3000-NG HST-3000 Mainframe without Copper
(Color)
HST3000-NG-BW HST-3000 Mainframe without
Copper Testing (B&W)
HST3000C-NG HST-3000 Copper Mainframe (Color)
HST3000C-NG-BW HST-3000 Copper Mainframe (B&W)
Available SIMS (Modules)
HST3000-4WLL 4-Wire Local Loop SIM
HST3000-AR2A-TI ASDL2+ TI (ATU-R, Annex A) SIM
HST3000-AR2A ADSL1/2/2+ (ATU-R, Annex A) SIM
HST3000-AR2B ADSL1/2/2+ (ATU-R, Annex B) SIM
HST3000-AR2B-TI ADSL2+ TI (ATU-R, Annex B) SIM
HST3000-ARB Annex B ATU-R SIM
HST3000-ARCA ATU-R/C Dual Mode SIM, AoPOTS SIM
HST3000-ARCB ATU-R/C Dual Mode SIM, AoISDN SIM
HST3000-ARCE ADSL (ATU-R) SIM
HST3000-BLK Blank SIM
HST-BRA ETSI (Euro) ISDN BRA SIM
HST3000-BRI ISDN BRI SIM
HST3000-CAR Copper (ATU-R) SIM
HST3000-CAR2A ADSL1/2/2+ with Copper
(ATU-R, Annex A) SIM
HST3000-CAR2A-TI Copper, ADSL2+ TI (ATU-R, Annex A) SIM
HST3000-CAR2B ADSL1/2/2+ with Copper
(ATU-R, Annex B) SIM
HST3000-CAR2B-TI Copper, ADSL2+ TI (ATU-R, Annex B) SIM
HST3000-CARB Annex B Copper/ATU-R SIM
HST3000-CARCA Copper and ATU-R/C Dual Mode SIM, AoPOTS
HST3000-CARCB Copper and ATU-R/C Dual Mode SIM, AoISDN
HST3000-CARCE Copper and ATU-R (Annex A) SIM, CE Marked
HST3000-CSHHV G.SHDSL, 380V SPAN, DVOM SIM
HST3000-CSH4 Copper, 4-Wire G.SHDSL
(STU-R/C, Annex A/B) SIM
HST3000-CSHCE G.SHDSL and Copper SIM
HST3000-CT1 T1 and Copper SIM
HST3000-CU Dual T/R/G Interface to Copper Test SIM
HST3000-CUCE Copper only SIM, CE Marked SIM
HST3000-CUVDSL-CNXT VDSL and Copper with Connexant
Chipset SIM
HST3000-CUVDSL-IK VDSL and Copper with Ikanos
Chipset SIM
HST3000-CUVDSL-INF VDSL and Copper with Infineon Aware
Chipset SIM
HST3000-DC Datacom SIM
HST3000-E1 E1 SIM
HST3000-E1-DC E1/Datacom SIM
HST3000-ETH 10/100/1000 Ethernet SIM
HST-GSH G.SHDSL SIM
HST3000-GSHCE 2-Wire G.SHDSL SIM
HST3000-T1 Dual TX/RX Bantam T1 Interface
and T1 SIM
HST3000-T3 Dual TX/RX Bantam T1 Interface, and
Dual RX/Single TX BNC DS3 Interface/and
DS3 SIM
HST3000-VDSL-CNXT VDSL with Connexant Chipset SIM
HST-3000-VDSL-CNXT-WB2 VDSL and Copper (up to 30 MHz)
with Connexant Chipset SIM
HST3000-VDSL-IK VDSL with Ikanos Chipset SIM
HST-3000-VDSL-IK-WB2 VDSL and Copper (up to 30 MHz)
with Ikanos Chipset SIM
HST3000-VDSL-INF VDSL with
Infineon Aware Chipset SIM
HST-3000-VDSL-INF-WB2 VDSL and Copper (up to 30 MHz)
with Infineon Aware Chipset SIM
HST3000-WB2 Wide Band 2 (up to 30 MHz)
Copper Test SIM
Software options
HST3000-BLUETOOTH Bluetooth Wireless Software Option